Total assets(3)   $1,985,081   $2,000,081   $2,029,081
Total liabilities   $1,799,195   $1,799,195   $1,799,195
Total shareholders’ equity   $ 185,886   $ 200,886   $ 229,886

Capital Ratios:

Total risk-based capital to risk-weighted assets ratio   11.40%   12.39%   14.31%
Tier 1 capital ratio   10.16%   11.16%   13.08%
Leverage ratio   7.76%   8.48%   9.83%
Equity to assets ratio   9.36%   10.04%   11.33%
Tangible equity to tangible assets ratio   6.10%   6.83%   8.21%

(1) Pro forma impact assuming minimum estimated proceeds from the issuance of preferred stock ($15 million).
(2) Pro forma impact assuming maximum estimated proceeds from the issuance of preferred stock ($44 million).
(3) Assumes that proceeds are initially invested in federal funds sold.

Cadence Financial Corporation
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

Pro Forma Impact of Minimum Estimated Proceeds ($15 million)/Warrants (for 298,000 shares)
(amounts in thousands, except per share data)

9

Historical
Twelve Months Ended

December 31, 2007   Adjustments

Pro Forma
Twelve Months Ended

December 31, 2007
   (unaudited)

Net interest income   $ 57,268   $ 150(1)  $ 57,418
Provision for loan losses   8,130   8,130

Net interest income after provision for loan losses   49,138   150   49,288
Noninterest income   17,485   17,485
Noninterest expense   54,042   54,042

Income before income taxes   12,581   150   12,731
Income tax expense   2,788   57(2)   2,845

Net income   9,793   93   9,886
Less: preferred dividends   —   890(3)   890
Net income available to common shareholders   9,793   (797)   8,996

Earnings per share available to common shareholders

Basic   $ 0.82   $ (0.06)   $ 0.76
Diluted   $ 0.82   $ (0.07)   $ 0.75

Weighted average shares outstanding

Basic   11,895,557   —   11,895,557
Diluted   11,914,499   109,720(4)   12,024,219

(1) Assumes that the minimum estimated CPP proceeds are assumed to be initially invested in federal funds sold, earning at a rate of 1.00%. An

incremental tax rate of 38% was assumed. The actual impact to net interest income is expected to be different as the company plans to utilize
a portion of the proceeds to fund loan growth. However, such impact cannot be estimated at this time as the impact would vary based on the

[…]

to purchase a number of shares of the company’s common stock having an aggregate market price equal to 15% of the proceeds on the date
of issuance with a strike price equal to the trailing twenty day trading average leading up to the closing date. This pro forma assumes that
the warrants would give the Department of Treasury the option to purchase 298,000 shares of the company’s common stock. The pro forma
adjustment shows the increase in diluted common shares outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2007 at a
strike price of $7.55 (based on the company’s trailing 20-day average share price as of November 14, 2008) and remained outstanding for the
entire period presented. The treasury stock method was utilized to determine dilution of the warrants for the period presented. The strike
price of $7.55 was compared to the company’s average common stock price during 2007.

Cadence Financial Corporation
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

Pro Forma Impact of Maximum Estimated Proceeds ($44 million)/Warrants (for 874,000 shares)
(amounts in thousands, except per share data)

10

Historical
Twelve Months Ended

December 31, 2007   Adjustments

Pro Forma
Twelve Months Ended

December 31, 2007
   (unaudited)

Net interest income   $ 57,268   $ 440(1)  $ 57,708
Provision for loan losses   8,130   8,130

Net interest income after provision for loan losses   49,138   440   49,578
Noninterest income   17,485   17,485
Noninterest expense   54,042   54,042

Income before income taxes   12,581   440   13,021
Income tax expense   2,788   167(2)   2,955

Net income   9,793   273   10,066
Less: preferred dividends   —   2,611(3)   2,611
Net income available to common shareholders   9,793   (2,338)   7,455

Earnings per share available to common shareholders

Basic   $ 0.82   $ (0.19)   $ 0.63
Diluted   $ 0.82   $ (0.23)   $ 0.59

Weighted average shares outstanding

Basic   11,895,557   11,895,557
Diluted   11,914,499   674,668(4)   12,589,167

(1) Assumes that the maximum estimated CPP proceeds are assumed to be initially invested in federal funds sold, earning at a rate of 1.00%. An

incremental tax rate of 38% was assumed. The actual impact to net interest income is expected to be different as the company plans to utilize
a portion of the proceeds to fund loan growth. However, such impact cannot be estimated at this time as the impact would vary based on the

[…]

to purchase a number of shares of the company’s common stock having an aggregate market price equal to 15% of the proceeds on the date
of issuance with a strike price equal to the trailing twenty day trading average leading up to the closing date. This pro forma assumes that
the warrants would give the Department of Treasury the option to purchase 874,000 million shares of the company’s common stock. The pro
forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted common shares outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2007
at a strike price of $7.55 (based on the company’s trailing 20-day average common share price as of November 14, 2008) and remained
outstanding for the entire period presented. The treasury stock method was utilized to determine dilution of the warrants for the period
presented.

Cadence Financial Corporation
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

Pro Forma Impact of Minimum Estimated Proceeds ($15 million)/Warrants (for 298,000 shares)
(amounts in thousands, except per share data)

11

Historical
Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2008   Adjustments

Pro Forma
Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2008

   (unaudited)

Net interest income   $ 42,100   $ 112(1)  $ 42,212
Provision for loan losses   18,003   18,003

Net interest income after provision for loan losses   24,097   112   24,209
Noninterest income   17,348   17,348
Noninterest expense   44,654   44,654

Income (loss) before income taxes   (3,209)   112   (3,097)
Income tax expense (benefit)   (2,569)   43(2)   (2,526)

Net income (loss)   (640)   69   (571)
Less: preferred dividends   —   667(3)   667
Net income (loss) available to common shareholders   (640)   (598)   (1,238)

Earnings (loss) per share available to common shareholders

Basic   $ (0.05)  $ (0.05)   $ (0.10)
Diluted   $ (0.05)  $ (0.05)   $ (0.10)

Weighted average shares outstanding

Basic   11,906,488   11,906,488
Diluted   11,929,823   77,880(4)   12,007,703

(1) Assumes that the minimum estimated CPP proceeds are assumed to be initially invested in federal funds sold, earning at a rate of 1.00%. An

incremental tax rate of 38% was assumed. The actual impact to net interest income is expected to be different as the company plans to utilize
a portion of the proceeds to fund loan growth. However, such impact cannot be estimated at this time as the impact would vary based on the

[…]

to purchase a number of shares of the company’s common stock having an aggregate market price equal to 15% of the proceeds on the date
of issuance with a strike price equal to the trailing twenty day trading average leading up to the closing date. This pro forma assumes that
the warrants would give the Department of Treasury the option to purchase 298,000 million shares of the company’s common stock. The pro
forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted common shares outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2008
at a strike price of $7.55 (based on the company’s trailing 20-day average common share price as of November 14, 2008) and remained
outstanding for the entire period presented. The treasury stock method was utilized to determine dilution of the warrants for the period
presented.

Cadence Financial Corporation
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

Pro Forma Impact of Maximum Estimated Proceeds ($44 million)/Warrants (for 874,000 shares)
(amounts in thousands, except per share data)

12

Historical
Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2008   Adjustments

Pro Forma
Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2008

   (unaudited)

Net interest income   $ 42,100   $ 330(1)  $ 42,430
Provision for loan losses   18,003   18,003

Net interest income after provision for loan losses   24,097   330   24,427
Noninterest income   17,348   17,348
Noninterest expense   44,654   44,654

Income (loss) before income taxes   (3,209)   330   (2,879)
Income tax expense (benefit)   (2,569)   125(2)   (2,444)

Net income (loss)   (640)   205   (435)
Less: preferred dividends   —   1,958(3)   1,958
Net income (loss) available to common shareholders   (640)   (1,753)   (2,393)

Earnings (loss) per share available to common shareholders

Basic   $ (0.05)  $ (0.15)   $ (0.20)
Diluted   $ (0.05)  $ (0.15)   $ (0.20)

Weighted average shares outstanding

Basic   11,906,488   11,906,488
Diluted   11,929,823   228,412(4)   12,158,235

(1) Assumes that the maximum estimated CPP proceeds are assumed to be initially invested in federal funds sold, earning at a rate of 1.00%. An

incremental tax rate of 38% was assumed. The actual impact to net interest income is expected to be different as the company plans to utilize
a portion of the proceeds to fund loan growth. However, such impact cannot be estimated at this time as the impact would vary based on the